
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035430-2023 

Contract

The Procurement of Evaluation Services in response to
the Spending Review letter

CPS

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-035430

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0371d4  

Published 1 December 2023, 9:17am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CPS

102 Petty France

London

SW1H 9EA

Email

commercialinbox@cps.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2077176000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035430-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035430-2023
mailto:commercialinbox@cps.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cps.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.cps.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Procurement of Evaluation Services in response to the Spending Review letter

Reference number

PR2023 071

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73110000 - Research services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The in response to the spending review letter the CPS required the services of an evaluation
services provider to carry out valuable evaluation on several CPS initiatives.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £346,052

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73110000 - Research services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKI32 - Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

In response to the Spending Review letter, the CPS are evaluating the value for money
outcome of a number of initiatives and also the progress made on other internal projects
which required investment of time and resource.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding the Research Assignment / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Proposed Methodology / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Ethics and Data Security / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Teams knowledge and understanding / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Project Management / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value: Equal Opportunity / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value: Wellbeing / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-027493

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PR 2023 071

Title

Evaluation Services for the Spending Review

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/027493-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

National Centre for Social Research

35 Northampton Square

London

EC1V 0AX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £346,052



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CPS Commercial Team

102 Petty France

London

SW1H 9EA

Email

commercialinbox@cps.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commercialinbox@cps.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-10T08:29:43+0100
	TCPDF




